
Filling Up Your Hearts, Too
ココロも満タンに

Fifth Consolidated Medium-
term Management Plan

Growth StrategyMessage from
the President and CEO

Introduction

01



This slogan is the Cosmo Energy Group’s message to customers, conveying how 
we want to be, since 1997. 

Twenty years have already passed but our passion incorporated in the slogan 
remains the same.

We are committed to the stable supply of energy while we keep filling up the hearts 
of our customers.

INDEX Corporate Governance
 Corporate Governance

 Directors and Executive Officers

 Interview with Outside Directors

CSR Activities
 CSR Initiatives of the Cosmo Energy Group

 Strict Safety Management

 Business Operation with Integrity; Raising Customer Satisfaction

 Enhancing Human Rights / Personnel Policies

 Promoting Environmental Initiatives

 Implementing Better Communication with Society

Financial Section

Outline

27-32
27-28
29-30
31-32

33-44
33-34
35-36
37-38
39-40
41-42
43-44

45-52

53-54

Introduction
 Index

 Aiming at the Sustainable Development

 Long-term Performance

Message from the President and CEO

Fifth Consolidated Medium-Term 
Management Plan

Growth Strategy

Review of Operations
 Business Overview

 Oil Exploration and Production Business

 Petroleum Business

 Petrochemical Business

 Other Businesses (Renewable Energy)

01-06
02

03-04
05-06

07-12

13-14

15-16

17-26
17-18
19-20
21-24

25
26

02COSMO ENERGY HOLDINGS    COSMO REPORT 2017

Review of Operations OutlineCorporate Governance CSR Activities Financial Section


