Growth Strategy

Fifth Consolidated Mediumterm Management Plan

Message from the President and CEO









CSR Activities



This slogan is the Cosmo Energy Group's message to customers, conveying how we want to be, since 1997.

Twenty years have already passed but our passion incorporated in the slogan remains the same.

We are committed to the stable supply of energy while we keep filling up the hearts of our customers.

INDEX	Introduction	01-06
	Index	02
	Aiming at the Sustainable Development	03-04
	Long-term Performance	05-06
	Message from the President and CEO	07-12
	Fifth Consolidated Medium-Term Management Plan	13-14
	Growth Strategy	15-16
	Review of Operations	17-26
	Business Overview	17-18
	Oil Exploration and Production Business	19-20
	Petroleum Business	21-24
	Petrochemical Business	25
	Other Businesses (Renewable Energy)	26

Corporate Governance	
Corporate Governance	27-28
Directors and Executive Officers	29-30
Interview with Outside Directors	31-32
CSR Activities	33-44
CSR Initiatives of the Cosmo Energy Group	33-34
Strict Safety Management	35-36
Business Operation with Integrity; Raising Customer Satisfaction	37-38
Enhancing Human Rights / Personnel Policies	39-40
Promoting Environmental Initiatives	41-42
Implementing Better Communication with Society	43-44
Financial Section	
Outline	